### 506079424 05/28/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6126140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARMANDO PEREZ	05/22/2017
SREEVIDHYA ANANDAVALLY	05/22/2017
JOHN B. JOHNSON	05/25/2017
SHIV PARETA	05/22/2017
NICHOLAS R. SAMASSA	05/22/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC.
Street Address:	337 MAGNA DRIVE
City:	AURORA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16317553

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2484337200

**Email:** amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

**Address Line 1:** 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18402-4188 (710731US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD A. JONES/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=18402\_4188SIGNEDAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506079424 REEL: 052774 FRAME: 0033

source=18402\_4188SIGNEDAssignment#page2.tif source=18402\_4188SIGNEDAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052774 FRAME: 0034

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Armando PEREZ a Mexican citizen; Sreevidhya ANANDAVALLY a US citizen; John B. JOHNSON a US citizen; Shiv PARETA an Indian citizen; Nicholas R. SAMASSA a US citizen; whose postal addresses are: 15 South Plaza Blvd. Rochester Hills, MI 48307 US; 3454 Everett Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48307 US; 8821 Bartel Rd., Columbus MI 48063 US; 2595 Crooks Road, Troy, MI 48084 US; 3023 Tyler Ave., Berkley MI 48072 US; invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

## COMPOSITE JOINT BETWEEN REINFORCEMENT AND TWIST BEAM

for which an application was filed on July 15, 2016 in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office, as application no. 62/363,071.

WHEREAS, Magna International Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora Ontario, LAG 7K1 Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Armando PEREZ; Sreevidhya ANANDAVALLY; John B. JOHNSON; Shiv PARETA; Nicholas R. SAMASSA do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Magna International Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

Armando PEREZ; Sreevidhya ANANDAVALLY; John B. JOHNSON; Shiv PARETA; Nicholas R. SAMASSA AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Armando PEREZ; Sreevidhya ANANDAVALLY; John B. JOHNSON; Shiv PARETA; Nicholas R. SAMASSA hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to Magna International Inc., its successors and assigns.

Armando PEREZ; Sreevidhya ANANDAVALLY; John B. JOHNSON; Shiv PARETA; Nicholas R. SAMASSA hereby state that the patent application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned as an original, first and joint inventor

PATENT REEL: 052774 FRAME: 0035

EXECUTED at 190 lawer Unive Iroy Mi this 22 day of May, 2017
Armandolegiez
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I. GIERSH PALLATHANKA Whose full nost offen address in
I, GRIESH PALLATHADRA, whose full post office address is TONER DRIVE TROY MI 48098 was personally present and did see Armando
PEREZ who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
Si Silvin
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at 750 Tower Dave, Troy MI this 22 day of May 2017.
Sreevidhyd ANANDAVALLY
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
1 Burn Para ata agua
I, GIRGH PALLATHAGEA, whose full post office address is ANANDANATIAN TOWN TROY MI 48098 was personally present and did see Sreevidhya
ANANDAVALLY who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
· 32:3
Signature of Witness
organica or writings
EXECUTED at 750 Duke De Teon Mi this 35 day of May , 20 17
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
John B. JOHNSON
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
Town Parathanes
I, GIRISH PALLATHABLES is 750 TOWER DRIVE TROY MI 45098 was personally present and did see John B. IOHNSON who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
A STANDON WHO IS KNOWN to the, execute the above Assignment.
Sarah
Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 052774 FRAME: 0036

EXECUTED at 150 Tower Drive Troy this 22 day of May 2017  Mi Route Shir PARETA
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, GTIRISH PALLATHADED,, whose full post office address is to the Drive Troy MI 48098 was personally present and did see Shiv PARETA who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
- Svish
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at 750 Tower Dr. Tray MI 48091 this 22 day of AAR, 2017.  Nicholas R. SAMASSA
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
The Tower Drive Troy MI 48048 was personally present and did see Nicholas R. AMASSA who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
Signature of Witness

**RECORDED: 05/28/2020** 

PATENT

REEL: 052774 FRAME: 0037